was estimated to be a twenty-eight (28) second

walking time to reach the farthest dunnage (83

ft away). If instead of implementing a conveyor,

the layout was extended to fit all seventeen

(17) different axle types, the total walking

distance would be one hundred and

twenty-nine (129) feet. The estimated walking

time would increase to forty-two (42) seconds.

This would make the total cycle time to be

roughly sixty-two (62) seconds if the operator

collects an axle from the farthest dunnage.

Thus, by implementing a new lift assist, the job